(Appendix)                                                 1  6  (Page 1 of 6)
(CCC DoC No.) 2020970307001624
(Period of Validity) 2020/04/28 – 2030/04/27
Note: The appendix is valid when used together with corresponding CCC DoC.
1. (Basic Information)
(Manufacturer)
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
(Address)

Ui:690V;
Uimp:6kV;
Ue:AC415V/690V;
Ie: 0.1-0.16A,0.16-0.25A,0.25-0.4A,0.4-0.63A,0.63-1.0A,1.0-1.6A,1.6-2.5A,2.5-
4.0A,4.0-6.3A,6.3-10A,10-16A,14.5-20A,18-25A,24-29A,27-32A,23-32A,32-45A;
Icu,Ics:
Rated Operational
current Ie [A]
Thermal release
Adjustment range [A]
Icu [KA] Ics [KA] Part Number
(Allen Bradley)
Part Number
(Sprecher+Schuh) 415V/690V
140M-C2E Size 1, High break
0.16 0.1…0.16 100/100 100/100 140M-C2E-A16… KTA7-25S-0.16A
0.25 0.16…0.25 100/100 100/100 140M-C2E-A25… KTA7-25S-0.25A
0.4 0.25…0.4 100/100 100/100 140M-C2E-A40… KTA7-25S-0.4A
0.63 0.4…0.63 100/100 100/100 140M-C2E-A63… KTA7-25S-0.63A
1.0 0.63…1.0 100/100 100/100 140M-C2E-B10… KTA7-25S-1A
1.6 1.0…1.6 100/8 100/8 140M-C2E-B16… KTA7-25S-1.6A
2.5 1.6…2.5 100/6 100/6 140M-C2E-B25… KTA7-25S-2.5A
4.0 2.5…4.0 100/6 100/6 140M-C2E-B40… KTA7-25S-4.0A
6.3 4.0…6.3 100/4 100/4 140M-C2E-B63… KTA7-25S-6.3A
10 6.3…10 100/4 100/4 140M-C2E-C10… KTA7-25S-10A
16 10…16 65/3 50/3 140M-C2E-C16… KTA7-25S-16A
20 14.5…20 50/3 15/3 140M-C2E-C20… KTA7-25S-20A
25 18…25 15/3 15/3 140M-C2E-C25… KTA7-25S-25A
29 24…29 15/3 15/3 140M-C2E-C29… KTA7-32S-29A
32 27…32 15/3 15/3 140M-C2E-C32… KTA7-32S-32A
140M-C2N Size 1 (KTB7), High break
0.16 0.16 100/100 100/100 140M-C2N-A16… KTB7-25S-0.16A
0.25 0.25 100/100 100/100 140M-C2N-A25… KTB7-25S-0.25A
0.4 0.4 100/100 100/100 140M-C2N-A40… KTB7-25S-0.4A
0.63 0.63 100/100 100/100 140M-C2N-A63… KTB7-25S-0.63A
1.0 1.0 100/100 100/100 140M-C2N-B10… KTB7-25S-1A
1.6 1.6 100/10 100/8 140M-C2N-B16… KTB7-25S-1.6A
2.5 2.5 100/6 100/6 140M-C2N-B25… KTB7-25S-2.5A
140M-C2T Size 1 (KTC7), High break
0.16 0.1…0.16 100/100 100/100 140M-C2T-A16… KTC7-25S-0.16A
0.25 0.16…0.25 100/100 100/100 140M-C2T-A25… KTC7-25S-0.25A
0.4 0.25…0.4 100/100 100/100 140M-C2T-A40… KTC7-25S-0.4A
0.63 0.4…0.63 100/100 100/100 140M-C2T-A63… KTC7-25S-0.63A
1 0.63…1.0 100/100 100/100 140M-C2T-B10… KTC7-25S-1A
1.6 1.0…1.6 100/8 100/8 140M-C2T-B16… KTC7-25S-1.6A
2.5 1.6…2.5 100/6 100/6 140M-C2T-B25… KTC7-25S-2.5A
4 2.5…4.0 100/6 100/6 140M-C2T-B40… KTC7-25S-4.0A
6.3 4.0…6.3 100/4 100/4 140M-C2T-B63… KTC7-25S-6.3A
10 6.3…10 100/4 100/4 140M-C2T-C10… KTC7-25S-10A
16 10…16 50/3 15/3 140M-C2T-C16… KTC7-25S-16A
140M-D8E Size 2, High break PLUS
2.5 1.6…2.5 100/10 100/10 140M-D8E-B25… KTA7-25H-2.5A
4.0 2.5…4.0 100/10 100/10 140M-D8E-B40… KTA7-25H-4.0A
6.3 4.0…6.3 100/6 100/6 140M-D8E-B63… KTA7-25H-6.3A
10 6.3…10 100/6 100/6 140M-D8E-C10… KTA7-25H-10A
(Appendix)                                                 3  6  (Page 3 of 6)
(CCC DoC No.) 2020970307001624
(Period of Validity) 2020/04/28 – 2030/04/27
Note: The appendix is valid when used together with corresponding CCC DoC.
16 10…16 100/6 50/4 140M-D8E-C16… KTA7-25H-16A
20 14.5…20 100/6 25/4 140M-D8E-C20… KTA7-25H-20A
25 18…25 65/6 25/4 140M-D8E-C25… KTA7-25H-25A
29 24…29 50/6 25/4 140M-D8E-C29… KTA7-32H-29A
32 27…32 50/6 25/4 140M-D8E-C32… KTA7-32H-32A
140M-D8N Size 2 (KTB7), High break PLUS
2.5 2.5 100/10 100/10 140M-D8N-B25… KTB7-25H-2.5A
4.0 4.0 100/10 100/10 140M-D8N-B40… KTB7-25H-4.0A
6.3 6.3 100/6 100/6 140M-D8N-B63… KTB7-25H-6.3A
10 10 100/6 100/6 140M-D8N-C10… KTB7-25H-10A
16 16 100/6 50/4 140M-D8N-C16… KTB7-25H-16A
25 25 65/6 25/4 140M-D8N-C25… KTB7-25H-25A
32 32 50/6 25/4 140M-D8N-C32… KTB7-32H-32A
140M-D8T Size 2 (KTC7), High break PLUS
16 10…16 100/6 25/4 140M-D8T-C16… KTC7-25H-16A
20 14.5…20 65/6 25/4 140M-D8T-C20… KTC7-25H-20A
140M-D8V Size 2 (KTV7), High break PLUS
Rated Operational
current Ie [A]
Thermal release
Adjustment range [A]
Icu Ics
Part Number (Allen
Bradley)
Part Number
(Sprecher+Schuh)
415V/500V
[KA] [KA]
1.6 1.0…1.6 65/50 65/50 140M-D8V-B16… KTV7-25H-1.6A
2.5 1.6…2.5 65/50 65/50 140M-D8V-B25… KTV7-25H-2.5A
4.0 2.5…4.0 65/50 65/50 140M-D8V-B40… KTV7-25H-4.0A
6.3 4.0…6.3 65/50 65/50 140M-D8V-B63… KTV7-25H-6.3A
10 6.3…10 65/50 65/50 140M-D8V-C10… KTV7-25H-10A
16 10…16 65/50 50/50 140M-D8V-C16… KTV7-25H-16A
20 14.5…20 65/50 25/25 140M-D8V-C20… KTV7-25H-20A
25 18…25 65/50 25/25 140M-D8V-C25… KTV7-25H-25A
29 24…29 50/25 25/20 140M-D8V-C29… KTV7-32H-29A
32 27…32 50/25 25/20 140M-D8V-C32… KTV7-32H-32A
140M-F8E Size 3, High break PLUS
10 6.3…10 100/10 50/10 140M-F8E-C10… KTA7-45H-10A
16 10…16 100/10 50/10 140M-F8E-C16… KTA7-45H-16A
20 14.5…20 100/10 50/10 140M-F8E-C20… KTA7-45H-20A
25 18…25 100/10 50/10 140M-F8E-C25… KTA7-45H-25A
32 23…32 65/10 50/6 140M-F8E-C32… KTA7-45H-32A
45 32…45 65/10 50/6 140M-F8E-C45… KTA7-45H-45A
140M-F8N Size 3 (KTB7), High break PLUS
25 25 100/10 50/10 140M-F8N-C25… KTB7-45H-25A
32 32 65/10 50/6 140M-F8N-C32… KTB7-45H-32A
45 45 65/10 50/6 140M-F8N-C45… KTB7-45H-45A
140M-F8T Size 3 (KTC7), High break PLUS
25 18…25 65/10 50/6 140M-F8T-C25… KTC7-45H-25A
32 23…32 65/10 50/6 140M-F8T-C45… KTC7-45H-32A
: ;
: A ;
: 10;